The University of Louisiana at Monroe College of Arts and Sciences Curriculum Committee

Expedited Review Meeting, March 2011

Members present: Dara Engler (Chair), Preston Jones, Chris Michaelides

New Business:

Proposals From:

- Gerontology, Sociology and Political Science: Course Closure/Removal: SOCL 4050 removed from Undergraduate and Graduate catalogs.
 - Replacement course numbers should be included on #7 of the course closure form.

Course Closure/Removal: SOCL 4051 removed from Undergraduate and Graduate catalogs.

• Replacement course numbers should be included on #7 of the course closure form.

Course Addition: SOCL 4070 in Undergraduate and Graduate Catalogs.

• We would like to see the entire SOCL 4070 syllabus. This appears to be half of it.

Course Addition: SOCL 4071 in Undergraduate and Graduate Catalogs. **Catalog Change**: pg. 229, Undergraduate Catalog.

- On the Catalog Change form, #3: missing the 0 (fourth digit) in the prerequisite and "same as" course #'s.
- The Routing and Approval page should include a more descriptive title for the proposal than "Proposed Changes."
- The prerequisite in the course description for SOCL 4018 on pg. 228 should be changed from SOCL 4050 to 4070.
- Undergraduate catalog pg. 228, SOCL major and minor requirements text, needs the 4050's and 4051's changed to the new course #'s. Include this corrected catalog page as well as pg. 229. This change and the prerequisite change for SOCL 4018 can be added to your current Catalog Change form. Just make it for pg. 228-229.
- Catalog Change form and catalog pages should be added for POLS 4070 and 4071: mark change in these course descriptions to "Same as SOCL 4070" and "Same as SOCL 4071" respectively.
- Correct typo in explanatory memo: "...SOCL 4051 is cross-listed with POLS <u>4071</u>" (not 4070).
- The New Course Number Request form says undergraduate and graduate catalogs, so the courses also need to be changed on pg. 67 of the Graduate catalog. We need the accompanying paperwork.

• In addition to saying, "Same as POLS..." the new course descriptions for SOCL 4070 and 4071 also need to say, "Formerly SOCL" 4050 or 4051 respectively. This change will need to be made to the descriptions on ALL forms, wherever the description appears.

Approved electronically with above changes on March 18, 2011.